GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No. 41 -Fisheries of 2025

Date d: 22-01-2025

To ensure smooth functioning of Department, and in the interest of administration, the following transfers / postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	From	То
1.	Vakeel Ahmed Panoo	Dy. Inspector	ADF Anantnag	ADF Kulgam
2.	Jalal-ud-din Ganai	Dy. Inspector	ADF Ganderbal	CPO Gagribal
3.	Mohd Yousuf Shah	Dy. Inspector	CPO Gagribal	ADF Ganderba
4.	Nissar Ahmad Malik	Dy. Inspector	ADF Baramulla	CPO NFSF Manasbal
5	Mohd Rafiq Dar	Dy. Inspector	CPO NFSF Manasbal	ADF Srinagar
6.	Musadiq Hussain	Dy. Inspector	ADF Srinagar	CPO NFSF Manasbal
7.	Showkat Hussain Masoodi	Dy. Inspector	ADF Baramulla	ADF Kupwara.
8.	Wafadar Khan	Dy. Inspector	ADF Kupwara	ADF Baramulla
9.	Deepak	Dy. Inspector	CPO Gagribal	ADF Baramulla
	Muneer-ul-Hassan Sheikh	Dy. Inspector	ADF Budgam	CPO Gagribal

The above officials shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176 Dated: 22-01-2025

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries South/North Kashmir Division for inf
- 2. CPO/SPO/ADF/AO.....for inf and n/action
- 3. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- 4. Concerned
- Adm Section.

Deputy Director Fisheries,

Central